

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.A.No.3 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	06.02.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> In view of the fact that the petitioner, in the Contempt Case, is not desirous of pressing the case, it would be appropriate that the learned Advocate General be requested to appear in the matter. Post on 16.03.2026. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the Judgment of the learned Single Judge, dated 23.01.2026, for a period of six (06) weeks. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u> MJA	